# 503148123 01/23/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3194735

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PAR NORDLUND			01/12/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	EVITRAPROTEOMA AB			
Street Address:	SCHEEL	CHEELELABORATORIET, SCHEELES VAG 2		
Internal Address:	BOX 23052			
City:	STOCKHOLM			
State/Country:	SWEDEN			
Postal Code:	S-10435			
Application Number:	14	4602993		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	14	1602993		
CORRESPONDENCE D	 ATA			
Fax Number:		17)742-4214		
	•		is unsure sector it will be sent	
Correspondence will be				
using a fax number, if p	provided; i	if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
using a fax number, if p	o <b>rovided; i</b> 61	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 17-573-4700	be sent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	p <b>rovided; i</b> 61 ca	if that is unsuccessful, it will b	be sent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	b <b>rovided; i</b> 61 ca JII	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 17-573-4700 arolyn.blake@nelsonmullins.com	be sent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	b <b>rovided; i</b> 61 ca JII Of	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 17-573-4700 arolyn.blake@nelsonmullins.com LL GORNY SLOPER	be sent via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	brovided; i 61 ca JII Of 30	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 17-573-4700 arolyn.blake@nelsonmullins.com LL GORNY SLOPER NE POST OFFICE SQUARE	be sent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	brovided; i 61 ca JII Of 30 BC	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 17-573-4700 arolyn.blake@nelsonmullins.com LL GORNY SLOPER NE POST OFFICE SQUARE DTH FLOOR	be sent via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	brovided; i 61 ca JII Of 30 BC	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 17-573-4700 arolyn.blake@nelsonmullins.com LL GORNY SLOPER NE POST OFFICE SQUARE DTH FLOOR OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02	<b>be sent via US Mail.</b> 1109-2127	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	brovided; i 61 ca JII Of 30 BC	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 17-573-4700 arolyn.blake@nelsonmullins.com LL GORNY SLOPER NE POST OFFICE SQUARE DTH FLOOR OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02 DRJ-001DV	<b>be sent via US Mail.</b> 1109-2127	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	brovided; i 61 ca JII Of 30 BC	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 17-573-4700 arolyn.blake@nelsonmullins.com LL GORNY SLOPER NE POST OFFICE SQUARE DTH FLOOR DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02 DRJ-001DV JILL GORNY SLOPER, ESC	<b>be sent via US Mail.</b> 1109-2127	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU JAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	brovided; i 61 ca JII Of 30 BC	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 17-573-4700 arolyn.blake@nelsonmullins.com LL GORNY SLOPER NE POST OFFICE SQUARE DTH FLOOR DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02 DRJ-001DV JILL GORNY SLOPER, ESC /Jill Gorny Sloper, Esq./	<b>be sent via US Mail.</b> 1109-2127	

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

I, Pär NORDLUND, of Stockholm, Sweden, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

#### Evitraproteoma AB

a Corporation of Sweden, having its principal place of business at Scheelelaboratoriet, Scheeles vag 2, Box 23052, S-10435 Stockholm, SWEDEN, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### Evitraproteoma AB

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

### METHODS FOR DETERMINING LIGAND BINDING TO A TARGET PROTEIN USING A THERMAL SHIFT ASSAY

described in an application

Executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed

or

x Application No. 14/057,920, filed on October 18, 2013

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

## PATENT REEL: 034796 FRAME: 0662

And I do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

Jan 12,-2014

1-NIL

Date

Pär Nordlund

Witness:

17 Jan 2014

Date

Kelly Hew